
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2834
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2005
CONSTRUCTION OF PLATFORM AT BARBIL
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to construct a full-fledged platform at Barbil in East Coast Railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds allocated for the project during the current financial year; and

(d) the steps taken to construct the platform at Barbil with all passenger amenities?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No, Sir. Station is already provided with low level platform as per norms.

(b) to (c) Do not arise.

(d) The existing amenities at Barbil station are sufficient to cater to the present level of traffic, as per norms.
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